Weather Alert  

"Air Quality Alert" ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. 1105 PM EDT Wed may 25 2016 ...Air quality alert in effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday... The New York state department of environmental conservation has issued an air quality health advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...Suffolk. In effect from 11 am to 11 PM EDT Thursday. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an air quality index value of 100 for the pollutant of ground level ozone. The air quality index...or aqi...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the aqi value, the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York state department of health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very Young, and those with pre-existing respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5. -- Thursday May.26 16,08:24 AM

Fishers Island Fire District

65 Harbor Road
Fishers Island, NY 06390
Phone: (631) 788-7318
Fax: (631) 732-4818

Community Offices / Fire Departments

1

Southold Fire Department

55135 Route 25
Southold - 11971
(631) 765-6912
2

Garden City Fire Department

347 Streetewart Avenue
Garden City - 11530
(516) 746-1301
3

East Norwich Volunteer Fire Co. No. 1

900 Oyster Bay Road
East Norwich - 11732
(516) 922-0263
4

Hewlett Fire Department

25 Franklin Avenue # 1
Hewlett - 11557
(516) 374-9533
5

St James Fire Department

533 Route 25a
St James - 11780
(631) 584-5760
6

North Babylon Fire Department

Columbus Avenue
North Babylon - 11703
(631) 422-1195
7

Springs Fire Department

179 Fort Pond Boulivard
East Hampton - 11937
(631) 324-9811
8

Islip Terrace Fire District

264 Beaverdam Road
Islip Terrace - 11752
(631) 581-7350
9

Bellmore Fire District

230 Pettit Avenue
Bellmore - 11710
(516) 783-6600
10

North Amityville Fire Company

N Broadway
Amityville - 11701
(631) 789-2982